09-16-2	005						
09-10-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 103083	193 a original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Raj Prakash	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:						
☐Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 4150 Network Circle						
	City/State/Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95054						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other: Execution Date(s): September 1, 2005							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: September 1, 2005						
A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No.:						
Additional numbers attack	ched? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1						
Name: <u>Steven R. Gilliam</u>							
Internal Address: Zagorin O'Brien Graham LLP							
Street Address: 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350							
City/State/Zip: Austin, TX 78731							
,	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	A check is enclosed for the Total Fee shown above						
d9/13/2005 SDIRETA1 00000069 11222690	Please charge the Total Fee shown above to						
Q4 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Deposit Account 50-0631						
TV.VV UP	Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Account 50-0631						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
`							
8. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
of the original document.							
Sur Paris De Maria de Caracter							
Steven R. Gilliam, Reg. No. 51,734 Name of Person Signing Signature Out T-Sep-2005 Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3							
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION: I hereby certify that, on the date shown below this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Office	ee. EXPRESS MAIL LABEL:						
	EV 73533331 US						
Date	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						

PATENT REEL: 016989 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Raj Prakash of Saratoga, CA

,, <u>g</u>			
ASSIGNEE:	•		orporation, having a principal cle, Santa Clara, CA 95054,
	d legal representatives, my ights to claim priority, in a		title and interest throughout ention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A	pplication executed on or pplication executed on nal Application ion No.: Application No.: PCT/		_, or
ENTITLED:	TASK DISPATCH MONITO SYSTEM CONDITION		DYNAMIC ADAPTATION ag as
INVENTOR(S):	Raj Prakash		
States and foreign applications) for said inversements, substitutes and	extensions thereof, and in ay be granted or have been	onal, regional ons, continuation and to any and	and foreign national ions, continuations-in-part,
the application number as	R. § 3.21 for recording this nd filing date be inserted bed	nere, if not alre	
	o apply for patents of fore without further authorize	•	for said invention(s), and to
foreign applications (incl generally to do everythin	uding international, region g possible to aid ASSIGN nable expense, in obtaining	nal, and foreig EE, its succes	ny and all United States and in national applications), and sors, assigns and nominees, ng patents for said

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 004-50565

				-
Executed on	sex 1	, 200 <u>S</u> by_	By Bl	•
			Rai Prakash	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

Attorney Docket No.: 004-50565